7

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FUR RECORD

2009 026622

2009 APR 24 PH 1: 34

STATE OF INDIANA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE)

MICHAEL A. BROWN RECORDER

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

On the 23 day of 4, 2009, before me personally appeared JAMES E. WALKER and PATTY L. HALL to me personally known, who being duly sworn upon oath, did say that:

- 1. Affiants are the children of Leroy E. Walker and Florence A. Walker, and have personal knowledge of the facts stated herein.
- 2. The following premises were formerly owned as tenants by the entireties by Leroy E. Walker and Florence A. Walker, husband and wife.

LOT 2 IN BLOCK 1 OF KNICKERBOCKER MANOR 2ND ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF MUNSTER, AS PER PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA. Commonly known as: 8410 MORAINE AVENUE, MUNSTER, IN 46321 Key no. 45-06-24-154-011.000-027

- 3. That FLORENCE A. WALKER died on November 18, 2005. A certified copy of the death certificate of FLORENCE A. WALKER is attached hereto as "Exhibit A."
- 4. That LEROY E. WALKER and FLORENCE A. WALKER were never divorced, and LEROY E. WALKER was the surviving spouse of FLORENCE A. WALKER, and became the sole owner of said real estate upon the death of said FLORENCE A. WALKER.
- 5. That LEROY E. WALKER died on September 17, 2008, and his estate was duly probated in Lake County Superior Court under Cause No. 45D04-0810-EU-00063, and that JAMES E. WALKER and PATTY L. HALL were named Personal Co-Executors of the Estate of Leroy E. Walker on October 14, 2008.
- 6. That to the best of Affiants' knowledge, the is no estate or inheritance tax liability by reason of the death of FLORENCE A. WALKER; and all funeral expenses and expenses of last illness have been paid in full.

JAMES E. WALKER

ARE COLUMN TO BE STREET APPROVED TO BEFORE ME, by the Affiant, on this 2009

My Commission Expires: Resident of LAKE County.

Lake County

My Commission Expires

June 13, 2015

I affirm, under the penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law. Thomas L. Kirsch

PREPARED BY and MAIL TO: THOMAS L. KIRSCH, Atty. No. 5224-45, 131 Ridge Road, Munster, IN 46321, 219-836-1384

006933

ATTENTION EST	TATE: The So	cial Security #	is to	A IDIANIA O			DT1 45		- .		-1 1	E	XHIE	RIT	A	
oluntary and there will be no penalty for refusal.														/		
ocal No	CERTIFICATE OF DEATH State No															
691574	THE RECOR	RDS IN THIS SER	TES AR	E CONFIDENTIAL PER	R IC 16-	1-19-3										
YPE/PRINT		NAME (First Mid						2. SEX	(3a. 1	IME OF DEAT	H 36. D	ATE OF DEA	TH (Manth De	y, Yr.)	
IN	Florer	nce Arle	ne V	Valker	alker				emal	le 4:15A M		ı No	November 18, 2005			
ERMANENT	4. *SOCIAL SEC	URITY NUMBER	5	ia. AGE—Last Birthday (Years)		JNDER 1 YEAR				OF BIRTH (M					Foreign Country)	
BLACK INK	317-14-9559			83	Months Days Hours Minute			July 18, 1922			Crisman, IN					
	8a. WAS DECEDENT 8b. YE A U.S. VETERAN? U.S.			R LAST SERVED IN ARMED FORCES?		HOSPITAL: 🔯 Inpetient			9e. PLACE OF DEATH (Check only o			_				
	No		N	None		— <u>:</u>	ent outpatient DOA		01		lursing Home lesidence	☐ Other	(Specify)			
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not institution, give					LJ ER/Ou		9c. CITY, TOW				9d. COUNTY OF DEATH				
ECEDENT	Communi	ity Hosp	ital	L					Munster			Lake				
	10. MARITAL STATUS 11. SI (Specify) (If			VIVING SPOUSE fe, give meiden name)		1	12e. DECEDE	IT'S USUA	r occn	PATION (GM	kind of work retired)	126. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY			STRY	
	Married		Le	eRoy Walker	<u>-</u>				emaker				Own Home			
	13a. RESIDENCE—STATE		13b. COUNTY		13c. CITY, TOWN, OR LO Munst		er					MBER				
	IN		Lake									Moraine				
	13e. ZIP CODE	13f. INSIDE CITY		14. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?		AS DECEDENT O		RIGIN?		RACE—Amer Black, White,	-American Indian, White, etc.	17. DECEDENT'S EDUCATION (Specify only highest grade completed)				
	46221	13g. ON A FARM?			Mexican, Puerto R					(Specify)					ollege (1-4 or 5 +)	
	46321	Ø No □ Yes		USA						W	nite		12			
ARENTS	18. FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Last)						HER'S NAME (First, Middle, Meiden			Surname)						
		E. Dever								nce La						
FORMANT	LeRoy W	I'S NAME (<i>Type/P</i> i Jo T. Isono	rint)		20b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Number or F					-			·			
ļ	21a. METHOD OF		☐ Ento		8410 Moraine Mur								Husband			
	••	_	_	mbment oval from State		tb. DATE AND PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of cometer) other place) November 22, 200					•			OCATION—City or Town, State		
		Other (Specify		OVAN ITOMI State		Elmwood Cemetery						Han	Hammond, IN			
SPOSITION	22a. EMBALMER'S	S NAME:			226	EMBALMER'S L			2	23. WAS D	EATH REPORT					
	Brian 7	. Burns		1/		8601				ĮΝ	_					
ľ	24). SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 246. LICENSE NUMBER ADDRESS, AND LICENSE NUMBER OF FUNERAL HOME															
		~ \					Licensee)				ish Fu					
į	Document is1021590 op 8415 Calumet Munster, IN 46321															
1	26. PART I.						enter nonspecific terms, such as cardiac or r								Approximate	
1		arrest, shock, or h	eart failu	ire. List only one cause on each line.											Interval Between Onset and Death	
1	IMMEDIATE CAUS			x con a faction												
AUSE OF	resulting in death)			DUE TO COR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF								direct				
	Conditions, if any,		ď		CONSEQUENCE				1	1		die				
ĺ	rise to the immediate cause, stating the underlying cause last			DUE TO (O				rtenere Con			<u> </u>					
					renti											
ŀ	DART II Other ever	aifinant anndis													· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	PART II. Other significant conditions - Conditions contributing to death but not previously stated in Part I. 27. WAS DECEDENT PREGNANT OR 90 DAYS PERFORMED? 28e. WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? 28b. WERE AUTOPSY FINDINGS AVAILABLE PRIOR TO															
					POSTPARTUR (Yes or no)					M? (Yes or no)			COMPLETION OF CAUSE OF DEATH? (Yes or no)			
Ĺ						THE RUEK	200			No	No					
:	29s. CERTIFIER (Check only) Check only C															
	one) HEALTH OFFICER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) as stated. CORONER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(s) and manner as stated.															
L				On the basis of examinat	ion and/o	or investigation, in	my opinion, de	eth occurre	d at the ti				a(s) and mann	er as stated.		
RTIFIER	296. SIGNATURE	AND TITLE OF CE	RTIFIER	M		ELL ALEA	Land Litz			29c MEDIC	AL LICENSE N	10. VI 2	29d. DAT	E SIGNED (Month. Day, Year)	
ļ-	30. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Type/Print)															
1																
AL TU	31. HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATURE														#n0=0 V=40 40V/	
ALTH TICER		Š	end	am wit	Ser	1 DO							NOTA	ΥΥ<i>ΥΥ</i>	73 M	
<u> -</u>	33. MANNER OF D		$\overline{}$	34e. DATE OF INJURY		34b. TIME OF	~~~	URY AT W	ORK?	198 %	SCHOOL HOW	ARONE VS.	OGBHE AND	COMPLETE		
			ĺ	(Month, Day, Year)		INJURY		or no)		THIS CHARLES THE ABOVE AS COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF THIS CHARLES THE ABOVE AS			DEATH ON FILE WITH THE			
	Natural Pending															
	☐ Accident			34e. PLACE OF INJUR	actory. office 34f. LOG			OCATION (Su	ATION (Street and Number of Fluid Route Number, Cr				n State)			
1	Li Suicide Li Could not be Determined Homicide			building, etc. (<i>Spec</i>					NOV Z			2000				
L	nonicide															

SDH06-004 State Form 10110 (R4/3-93) Deathcer/PD 1